

FOI 2122167- IVF

NHS Calderdale CCG's response to your request can be found below.

1. Please provide details of the criteria a person needs to meet to be eligible for IVF in your CCG area.

Please see attached Calderdale CCG's policy for Individual Funding Requests.

2. For the financial years 2019-20, 2020-21, 2021-22:

- a. How many people were accepted for IVF treatment in your CCG area?

Below are the number of people who had come via the IFR process and had funding approved. People who have had funding approved do not necessarily go on to have treatment for varying personal reasons. Calderdale CCG does not hold information on how many patients went on to receive IVF treatment.

2019-20      6

2020-21      3

2021-22      3

- b. How many people were refused for IVF treatment in your CCG area?

2019-20      3

2020-21      5

2021-22      0

Please see below the number of people who were refused IVF treatment in Calderdale CCG area based on their BMI:

- c. How many people were refused based on their BMI?

Calderdale CCG does not hold this information.

- d. How many people from an ethnic minority background received IVF treatment in your CCG area? If the information is held, please indicate the ethnic backgrounds.

Calderdale CCG does not hold this information.